
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2048
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2003
DEPLOYMENT OF CISF IN PSUs
RAVINDRA KUMAR PANDEY

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons from Central Industrial Security Force deployed in Coal India Limited and Public Sector Undertakings particularly retired officials and security personnel in each such company;

(b) whether the Government is aware that retired security personnel are not effective for security work; and

(c) if so, the reasons for posting retired personnel in these companies/undertakings?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI I.D. SWAMI)

(a): In Coal India Limited about 7100 and in other Public Sector Undertakings about 53700 CISF personnel are deployed. The deployment figures keep on varying depending on induction and de-induction of CISF in PSUs.

(b): Except the ex-servicemen who retire at much younger age, no retired personnel are engaged for security duties in CISF.

(c): Does not arise in view of reply to part (b) above.
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